## ARKANSAS SENATE

## 88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 439 AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF RURAL SERVICES - 4-H AND FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA ORGANIZATIONS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION. Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 439 Amend Senate Bill No. 439 as originally introduced: Page 1, line 8, delete "DEPARTMENT" and substitute "ARKANSAS". AND Page 1, line 9, delete "OF RURAL SERVICES" and substitute "AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT - LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY". AND Page 1, line 14, delete "DEPARTMENT OF RURAL SERVICES" and substitute "ARKANSAS AGRICULTURE DEPARTMENT - LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY". AND Page 1, line 23, delete "Department of Rural Services" and substitute "Arkansas Agriculture Department - Livestock and Poultry". AND Page 1, line 25, delete "(A)" and substitute "(A) grants". AND PAGE 1, line 31, delete "Department of Rural Services" and substitute "Arkansas Agriculture Department - Livestock and Poultry". AND The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_ **Bv: Senator Fletcher** MAH/MAH - 03/01/11 01:45

Secretary

**MAH111** 

Page 1, line 34, delete "(A)" and substitute "(A) a grant".